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OMMISSION

Political Subdivision Splits Between Districts

()

Number of subdivisions not split:
County 30

Number of subdivisions split into more than one district:
County 26

Number of splits involving no population:
County 1

Split Counts
County

Cases where an area is split among 2 Districts: 15
Cases where an area is split among 3 Districts:
Cases where an area is split among 4 Districts:
Cases where an area is split among 5 Districts:
Cases where an area is split among 7 Districts:
Cases where an area is split among 8 Districts:
Cases where an area is split among 10 Districts: 1
Census Tract

—_— NN = B

Cases where an area is split among 2 Districts: 119
Cases where an area is split among 3 Districts: 41
Cases where an area is split among 4 Districts: 9
Cases where an area is split among 5 Districts: 2
Census Block Group

Cases where an area is split among 2 Districts: 254
Cases where an area is split among 3 Districts: 38
Cases where an area is split among 4 Districts: 5
Cases where an area is split among 5 Districts: 1

County District Adj_Population
Split Counties:

Big Horn MT 18 519
Big Horn MT 21 12,614
Blaine MT 14 2,133
Blaine MT 16 4,917
Cascade MT 10 21,648
Cascade MT 11 21,796
Cascade MT 12 21,823
Cascade MT 13 17,215
Cascade MT 39 1,972
Chouteau MT 13 4,524
Chouteau MT 16 1,373
Custer MT 17 960
Custer MT 18 10,853
Deer Lodge MT 36 9,245
Deer Lodge MT 38 187
Fergus MT 19 10,435
Fergus MT 39 1,022
Flathead MT 1 2,036
Flathead MT 2 21,538
Flathead MT 3 21,853
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Flathead MT
Flathead MT
Flathead MT
Flathead MT
Gallatin MT
Gallatin MT
Gallatin MT
Gallatin MT
Gallatin MT
Gallatin MT
Gallatin MT
Gallatin MT

Hill MT

Hill MT
Jefferson MT
Jefferson MT
Jefferson MT
Lake MT

Lake MT

Lake MT

Lake MT

Lewis and Clark MT
Lewis and Clark MT
Lewis and Clark MT
Lewis and Clark MT
Lewis and Clark MT
Madison MT
Madison MT
Missoula MT
Missoula MT
Missoula MT
Missoula MT
Missoula MT
Missoula MT
Missoula MT
Phillips MT
Phillips MT
Pondera MT
Pondera MT
Ravalli MT
Ravalli MT
Richland MT
Richland MT
Roosevelt MT
Roosevelt MT
Rosebud MT
Rosebud MT
Sanders MT
Sanders MT
Sanders MT
Silver Bow MT
Silver Bow MT
Silver Bow MT
Sweet Grass MT
Sweet Grass MT
Valley MT
Valley MT
Valley MT
Yellowstone MT
Yellowstone MT
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
39
14
16
35
38
40

46

38
40
41
42
30
35
38
45
46
47
48
49
50
14
16

43
44
15
17
15
16
18
21

45
46
35
36
37
28
39
14
15
16
18
19

21,463
21,696
15,852

4,554
21,240
21,605
21,615
21,774
21,827

2,242

4,154
13,158

3,170

570
10,917
582

5771
10,920

7,234

7,266

6,121

209
21,280
21,859
21,663

513

8,111

1,682
16,224
13,830
21,728
21,513
21,621
21,473

2,979

1,238

775

5,126
22,093
22,095

9,538

1,963

2,458

8,339

5,052

3,284
10,735

937

735

1,455
12,328
21,450

1,764

1,916

1,360

4,611

1,609

3,261
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Yellowstone MT
Yellowstone MT
Yellowstone MT
Yellowstone MT
Yellowstone MT
Yellowstone MT
Yellowstone MT
Yellowstone MT
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27

21,501

4,685
21,627
21,786
21,647
21,719
21,673
21,600

2/23/2023



