Plan Type: Senate

# **Political Subdivision Splits Between Districts**

Thursday, February 23, 2023

# **Political Subdivision Splits Between Districts**

Number of subdivisions not split:

County 30

Number of subdivisions split into more than one district: County 26

Number of splits involving no population:

County

### **Split Counts**

1

#### County

Cases where an area is split among 2 Districts: 15

Cases where an area is split among 3 Districts: 4

Cases where an area is split among 4 Districts: 1

Cases where an area is split among 5 Districts: 2

Cases where an area is split among 7 Districts: 2

Cases where an area is split among 8 Districts: 1

Cases where an area is split among 10 Districts: 1

# Census Tract

Cases where an area is split among 2 Districts: 119

Cases where an area is split among 3 Districts: 41

Cases where an area is split among 4 Districts: 9

Cases where an area is split among 5 Districts: 2

## Census Block Group

Cases where an area is split among 2 Districts: 254 Cases where an area is split among 3 Districts: 38 Cases where an area is split among 4 Districts: 5 Cases where an area is split among 5 Districts: 1

County	District	Adj_Population
Split Counties:		
Big Horn MT	18	519
Big Horn MT	21	12,614
Blaine MT	14	2,133
Blaine MT	16	4,917
Cascade MT	10	21,648
Cascade MT	11	21,796
Cascade MT	12	21,823
Cascade MT	13	17,215
Cascade MT	39	1,972
Chouteau MT	13	4,524
Chouteau MT	16	1,373
Custer MT	17	960
Custer MT	18	10,853
Deer Lodge MT	36	9,245
Deer Lodge MT	38	187
Fergus MT	19	10,435
Fergus MT	39	1,022
Flathead MT	1	2,036
Flathead MT	2	21,538
Flathead MT	3	21,853

2/23/2023 1

Flathead MT	4	21,463
Flathead MT	5	21,696
Flathead MT	6	15,852
Flathead MT	8	0
Gallatin MT	29	4,554
Gallatin MT	30	21,240
Gallatin MT	31	21,605
Gallatin MT	32	21,615
Gallatin MT	33	21,774
Gallatin MT	34	21,827
Gallatin MT	35	2,242
Gallatin MT	39	4,154
Hill MT	14	13,158
Hill MT	16	3,170
Jefferson MT	35	570
Jefferson MT	38	10,917
Jefferson MT	40	582
Lake MT	6	5,771
Lake MT	7	
Lake MT		10,920
	8	7,234
Lake MT	46	7,266
Lewis and Clark MT	9	6,121
Lewis and Clark MT	38	209
Lewis and Clark MT	40	21,280
Lewis and Clark MT	41	21,859
Lewis and Clark MT	42	21,663
Madison MT	30	513
Madison MT	35	8,111
Missoula MT	38	1,682
Missoula MT	45	16,224
Missoula MT	46	13,830
Missoula MT	47	21,728
Missoula MT	48	21,513
Missoula MT	49	21,621
Missoula MT	50	21,473
Phillips MT	14	2,979
Phillips MT	16	1,238
Pondera MT	8	775
Pondera MT	9	5,126
Ravalli MT	43	22,093
Ravalli MT	44	22,095
Richland MT	15	9,538
Richland MT	17	1,963
Roosevelt MT	15	2,458
Roosevelt MT	16	8,339
Rosebud MT	18	5,052
Rosebud MT	21	3,284
Sanders MT	7	10,735
Sanders MT	, 45	937
Sanders MT	46	735
Silver Bow MT	35	1,455
Silver Bow MT	36	12,328
Silver Bow MT Sweet Grass MT	37 28	21,450 1,764
Sweet Grass MT	39 1 <i>4</i>	1,916
Valley MT	14 15	1,360
Valley MT	15 16	4,611
Valley MT	16	1,609
Yellowstone MT	18	3,261
Yellowstone MT	19	5,319
2/23/2023 2		

Yellowstone MT	20	21,501
Yellowstone MT	21	4,685
Yellowstone MT	22	21,627
Yellowstone MT	23	21,786
Yellowstone MT	24	21,647
Yellowstone MT	25	21,719
Yellowstone MT	26	21,673
Yellowstone MT	27	21,600

2/23/2023 3